
2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging

Date: 05/23/2022
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Griffith, Kristi
Ross, Cassidy
Swartz, Jace

Coach: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Agent: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif

1st Place Score: 176.666666666667KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team A

Members: Creech, Sarah
Taylor, Savannah
Taylor, Samantha

Coach: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Agent: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif

2nd Place Score: 146.25 KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team B

Members: Burke, Neil
Keeler, Allison
Swartz, Zoey

Coach: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Agent: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif

3rd Place Score: 139.583333333333KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team C

Members: DeBord, Jenna
Hunt, Addie
King, John
Mayes, Kali

Coach: Haley Webb
Agent: Haley Webb

4th Place Score: 108.333333333333GraingerCounty:

Team Name: Grainger Junior-High Team A

Members: Burke, William
Capps, Hazel
Lumpkins, Claire

Coach: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Agent: Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif

5th Place Score: 102.083333333333KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team D

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Griffith, Kristi 68.33 Knox

2nd: Taylor, Samantha 58.75 Knox

3rd: Swartz, Jace 57.50 Knox

4th: Capps, Hazel 55.83 Knox

5th: Swartz, Zoey 54.58 Knox

6th: Ross, Cassidy 50.83 Knox

6th: Taylor, Savannah 50.83 Knox

8th: Burke, Neil 48.75 Knox

9th: Phillipson, Spencer 47.50 Cocke

10th: King, John 45.83 Grainger

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

10
36

10

Hancock Junior-High Team A - 4 Members
Hawkins Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Morgan Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Sevier Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Unicoi Junior-High Team A - 1 Members



2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

17 Knox Junior-High Team A 68.33 50.83 57.50 176.67
Team Member 1 : (147)  Griffith, Kristi
Team Member 2 : (148)  Ross, Cassidy
Team Member 3 : (149)  Swartz, Jace
Team Member 4 : ()  

10.00

18 Knox Junior-High Team B 36.67 50.83 58.75 146.25
Team Member 1 : (151)  Creech, Sarah
Team Member 2 : (152)  Taylor, Savannah
Team Member 3 : (153)  Taylor, Samantha
Team Member 4 : ()  

20.00

19 Knox Junior-High Team C 48.75 36.25 54.58 139.58
Team Member 1 : (154)  Burke, Neil
Team Member 2 : (155)  Keeler, Allison
Team Member 3 : (150)  Swartz, Zoey
Team Member 4 : ()  

30.00

12 Grainger Junior-High Team A 31.25 26.25 45.83 31.25 108.33
Team Member 1 : (132)  DeBord, Jenna
Team Member 2 : (133)  Hunt, Addie
Team Member 3 : (134)  King, John
Team Member 4 : (135)  Mayes, Kali

40.00

20 Knox Junior-High Team D 26.25 55.83 20.00 102.08
Team Member 1 : (157)  Burke, William
Team Member 2 : (158)  Capps, Hazel
Team Member 3 : (159)  Lumpkins, Claire
Team Member 4 : ()  

50.00

15 Hancock Junior-High Team A 13.75 25.83 33.75 24.17 83.75
Team Member 1 : (140)  Grimes, Destiny
Team Member 2 : (141)  Combs, Deegan
Team Member 3 : (142)  Lawson, Payton
Team Member 4 : (143)  McFarland, Emma

60.00

21 Morgan Junior-High Team A 32.50 27.50 23.75 83.75
Team Member 1 : (160)  Miller, Lane
Team Member 2 : (161)  Webb, Asher
Team Member 3 : (162)  Webb, Levi
Team Member 4 : ()  

60.00

22 Sevier Junior-High Team A 18.75 25.42 32.50 76.67
Team Member 1 : (163)  Apley, Haley
Team Member 2 : (165)  Crawford, Ciarra
Team Member 3 : (166)  Walters, Jesse
Team Member 4 : ()  

80.00

Printed 5/23/2022 11:50:33 AM



2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

16 Hawkins Junior-High Team A 25.42 23.75 21.25 70.42
Team Member 1 : (144)  Cope, Nathaniel
Team Member 2 : (145)  Sims, Aaron
Team Member 3 : (146)  Webb, Fisher
Team Member 4 : ()  

90.00

40 Cocke County Junior-High Individual 47.50 47.50
Team Member 1 : (131)  Phillipson, Spencer
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

100.00

38 Anderson County Junior-High Individual 38.75 38.75
Team Member 1 : (129)  Kimball, Isaiah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

110.00

13 Grainger County Junior-High Individual 31.25 31.25
Team Member 1 : (136)  Collins, Eric
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

120.00

10 Anderson County Junior-High Individual 27.50 27.50
Team Member 1 : (127)  Alvis, Rachel
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

130.00

11 Cocke County Junior-High Individual 27.50 27.50
Team Member 1 : (130)  Phillipson, Sophie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

130.00

23 Unicoi Junior-High Team A 17.08 17.08
Team Member 1 : (167)  Stump, Nadya
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

160.00

14 Hamilton County Junior-High Individual 8.75 8.75
Team Member 1 : (139)  Lawrence, Kevin
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

170.00

Printed 5/23/2022 11:50:33 AM



Ex # Contestant Name

2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Wildlife Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

Rank

Wildlife

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Rank

County
Management

Practices
Wildlife

Challenge

147 Griffith, Kristi 68.331 23.33 45.00Knox

153 Taylor, Samantha 58.752 15.00 43.75Knox
149 Swartz, Jace 57.503 15.00 42.50Knox

158 Capps, Hazel 55.834 13.33 42.50Knox

150 Swartz, Zoey 54.585 13.33 41.25Knox

148 Ross, Cassidy 50.836 18.33 32.50Knox

152 Taylor, Savannah 50.836 18.33 32.50Knox
154 Burke, Neil 48.758 20.00 28.75Knox

131 Phillipson, Spencer 47.509 15.00 32.50Cocke

134 King, John 45.8310 3.33 42.50Grainger

129 Kimball, Isaiah 38.7511 0.00 38.75Anderson
151 Creech, Sarah 36.6712 6.67 30.00Knox

155 Keeler, Allison 36.2513 0.00 36.25Knox

142 Lawson, Payton 33.7514 0.00 33.75Hancock

160 Miller, Lane 32.5015 0.00 32.50Morgan
166 Walters, Jesse 32.5015 0.00 32.50Sevier

136 Collins, Eric 31.2517 10.00 21.25Grainger

135 Mayes, Kali 31.2517 0.00 31.25Grainger

132 DeBord, Jenna 31.2518 0.00 31.25Grainger
130 Phillipson, Sophie 27.5020 5.00 22.50Cocke

161 Webb, Asher 27.5020 0.00 27.50Morgan

127 Alvis, Rachel 27.5021 0.00 27.50Anderson

157 Burke, William 26.2523 0.00 26.25Knox
133 Hunt, Addie 26.2523 0.00 26.25Grainger

141 Combs, Deegan 25.8325 8.33 17.50Hancock

165 Crawford, Ciarra 25.4226 6.67 18.75Sevier

144 Cope, Nathaniel 25.4227 1.67 23.75Hawkins
143 McFarland, Emma 24.1728 6.67 17.50Hancock

145 Sims, Aaron 23.7529 0.00 23.75Hawkins

162 Webb, Levi 23.7529 0.00 23.75Morgan

146 Webb, Fisher 21.2531 0.00 21.25Hawkins
159 Lumpkins, Claire 20.0033 0.00 20.00Knox

163 Apley, Haley 18.7534 0.00 18.75Sevier

167 Stump, Nadya 17.0835 8.33 8.75Unicoi

140 Grimes, Destiny 13.7536 0.00 13.75Hancock
139 Lawrence, Kevin 8.7537 0.00 8.75Hamilton

Printed 5/23/2022 11:49:43 AM



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Knox

CONTESTANT

1. Griffith, Kristi  (147)

2. Ross, Cassidy  (148)

3. Swartz, Jace  (149)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

23.33 45.00 68.33

50.83

57.50

176.67

County County Code

Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Team Advisor

7

Grade

7

8

Knox Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

1

6

3

1

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

18.33 32.50 0.00

15.00 42.50 0.00

56.67 120.00

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Knox

CONTESTANT

1. Creech, Sarah  (151)

2. Taylor, Savannah  (152)

3. Taylor, Samantha  (153)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

6.67 30.00 36.67

50.83

58.75

146.25

County County Code

Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Team Advisor

8

Grade

8

8

Knox Junior-High Team B
Team Name

Rank

12

6

2

2

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

18.33 32.50 0.00

15.00 43.75 0.00

40.00 106.25

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Knox

CONTESTANT

1. Burke, Neil  (154)

2. Keeler, Allison  (155)

3. Swartz, Zoey  (150)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

20.00 28.75 48.75

36.25

54.58

139.58

County County Code

Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Team Advisor

8

Grade

8

6

Knox Junior-High Team C
Team Name

Rank

8

13

5

3

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 36.25 0.00

13.33 41.25 0.00

33.33 106.25

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Grainger

CONTESTANT

1. DeBord, Jenna  (132)

2. Hunt, Addie  (133)

3. King, John  (134)

4. Mayes, Kali  (135)

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 31.25 31.25

26.25

45.83

31.25

108.33

County County Code

Haley Webb
Team Advisor

6

Grade

6

6

6

Grainger Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

18

23

10

17

4

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 26.25 0.00

3.33 42.50 0.00

0.00 31.25 0.00

3.33 105.00

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Knox

CONTESTANT

1. Burke, William  (157)

2. Capps, Hazel  (158)

3. Lumpkins, Claire  (159)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 26.25 26.25

55.83

20.00

102.08

County County Code

Rachel Creech and Shelley Grif
Team Advisor

6

Grade

7

6

Knox Junior-High Team D
Team Name

Rank

23

4

33

5

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

13.33 42.50 0.00

0.00 20.00 0.00

13.33 88.75

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hancock

CONTESTANT

1. Grimes, Destiny  (140)

2. Combs, Deegan  (141)

3. Lawson, Payton  (142)

4. McFarland, Emma  (143)

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 13.75 13.75

25.83

33.75

24.17

83.75

County County Code

Jason Brian Lawson
Team Advisor

7

Grade

6

7

7

Hancock Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

36

25

14

28

6

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

8.33 17.50 0.00

0.00 33.75 0.00

6.67 17.50 0.00

15.00 68.75

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Morgan

CONTESTANT

1. Miller, Lane  (160)

2. Webb, Asher  (161)

3. Webb, Levi  (162)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 32.50 32.50

27.50

23.75

83.75

County County Code

Josh Daugherty
Team Advisor

6

Grade

6

8

Morgan Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

15

20

29

6

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 27.50 0.00

0.00 23.75 0.00

0.00 83.75

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Sevier

CONTESTANT

1. Apley, Haley  (163)

2. Crawford, Ciarra  (165)

3. Walters, Jesse  (166)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 18.75 18.75

25.42

32.50

76.67

County County Code

Matthew Anderson
Team Advisor

6

Grade

7

7

Sevier Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

34

26

15

8

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

6.67 18.75 0.00

0.00 32.50 0.00

6.67 70.00

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hawkins

CONTESTANT

1. Cope, Nathaniel  (144)

2. Sims, Aaron  (145)

3. Webb, Fisher  (146)

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

1.67 23.75 25.42

23.75

21.25

70.42

County County Code

Jack Price/Emily Barton
Team Advisor

7

Grade

6

8

Hawkins Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

27

29

31

9

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 23.75 0.00

0.00 21.25 0.00

1.67 68.75

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Cocke

CONTESTANT

1. Phillipson, Spencer  (131)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

15.00 32.50 47.50

N/A

County County Code

Lena GeFellers
Team Advisor

6

Grade

Cocke County Junior-High Individual
Team Name

Rank

9

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

15.00 32.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Anderson

CONTESTANT

1. Kimball, Isaiah  (129)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 38.75 38.75

N/A

County County Code

Rebecca Cavender
Team Advisor

6

Grade

Anderson County Junior-High Individual
Team Name

Rank

11

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 38.75

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Grainger

CONTESTANT

1. Collins, Eric  (136)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

10.00 21.25 31.25

N/A

County County Code

Haley Webb
Team Advisor

7

Grade

Grainger County Junior-High Individual
Team Name

Rank

17

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

10.00 21.25

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Anderson

CONTESTANT

1. Alvis, Rachel  (127)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 27.50 27.50

N/A

County County Code

Rebecca Cavender
Team Advisor

6

Grade

Anderson County Junior-High Individual
Team Name

Rank

21

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 27.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Cocke

CONTESTANT

1. Phillipson, Sophie  (130)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

5.00 22.50 27.50

N/A

County County Code

Lena GeFellers
Team Advisor

8

Grade

Cocke County Junior-High Individual
Team Name

Rank

20

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

5.00 22.50

0.00

Total Score

2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Unicoi

CONTESTANT

1. Stump, Nadya  (167)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

8.33 8.75 17.08

17.08

County County Code

Jennie Clark
Team Advisor

6

Grade

Unicoi Junior-High Team A
Team Name

Rank

35

16

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

8.33 8.75

0.00

Total Score



2022 Wildlife Judging Entry and Score Form

Hamilton

CONTESTANT

1. Lawrence, Kevin  (139)

2.

3.

4.

WMPs Challenge Oral Defense

TOTAL TEAM SCORE

0.00 8.75 8.75

N/A

County County Code

Maria Sabin
Team Advisor

6

Grade

Hamilton County Junior-High Individual
Team Name

Rank

37

N/A

Team Written Plan / Oral Defense 0.00

0.00

0.00 8.75

0.00

Total Score
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